Page 1 of 2
SECTION 00942 — Change Order Form

No. 1
DATE OF ISSUANCE: 7/02/2019 EFFECTIVE DATE: 7/02/2019
OWNER: Indian River County
CONTRACTOR COMMUNITY ASPHALT, CORP.
Project: CR 512 RESURFACING & SHOULDER WIDENING FROM MYRTLE

STREET TO 125" AVENUE

OWNER's Project No. IRC-1305
OWNER'’S Bid No. 2018009

FM No:

433068-1-54-01

You are directed to make the following changes in the Contract Documents:

Description:

1.

4.

Relocate Storm Drain at CR-512 and Willow Street intersection as detailed in plan sheet
1 of “CR-512 Resurfacing & Shoulder Widening from Myrtle Street to 125" Avenue —
Drainage Fix, Sheet 1.

Item: Pipe Relocation — Lump Sum - $135,987.39

Revise Strain Pole heights to ensure minimum roadway clearance and increase in plan
quantity.
Item: Concrete Strain Pole Change — Lump Sum - $43,065.00

Provide Maintenance of Traffic for additional contract time of 242 days.
Item: MOT — Lump Sum - $24,354.28

Extend Contract time for 242 days

a. Weather related delay days and Holidays — 46 Days

b. Extension for utility delays from AT&T/Comcast relocation — 57 Days

c. Extension for redesign and contract change order - 22 Days

d. Temporary contract holding time — 42 Days

e. Extension for relocation of drainage and associated mast arm schedule impacts,
including manufacture and delivery of drainage structures — 53 Days

f. Extension for mast arm installation and additional restoration work — 22 Days

Reason for Change Order:

1.
2.
3

4.

Addressing the relocation of the storm drain to make room for the mast arm foundation
in the north west corner of CR 512 and Willow Street intersection.

Change of Strain Pole Height to have adequate clearance for trucks.

Contract time is being extended 242 days. This covers project-wide general
maintenance of traffic required in order to ensure a safe work zone.

Extension of Contract Time to accommodate all utility conflict, design change, material
manufacturing delays associated with the work detailed in this work order.

Items shall include all associated costs with completing the work listed and shown on drawings
and related time extensions as detailed within this change order such as installation, all labor,
construction equipment and materials, and incidentals necessary to perform the work.

4454bc77-f484-4e82-be2c-6a63e3a45231.doc
00942 -1

C:\Granicus\Legistar5\L5\Temp\4454bc77-f484-4e82-be2c-6a63e3a45231.doc Rev. 05/01



Page 2 of 2
SECTION 00942 — Change Order Form
No. 1

Additional Contract Time:

Original Contract Time:

Weather/ Holidays to May 22, 2019:
Additional Contract time:
Temporary Holding Time

150 days to Substantial Completion

46 days

154 days

42 days (May 23, 2019 to July 2, 2019):

Total additional Contract Time:
New Time to Substantial Completion:
New Time to Final Completion:

242 days
392 days (11/18/2019)
422 days (12/17/2019)

Documents supporting change are available for viewing in Engineering Division:
Proposal from Community Asphalt, Corp.
Revised project design sheet showing drainage and sidewalk

CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE: CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIMES

Description

Amount

Description

Time

Original Contract Price

$1,916,316.97

Original Contract Time:
Substantial Completion:
Final Completion:

(days or dates)
150 (03-20-2019)
180 (04-19-2019)

Net increase (decrease)
of this Change Order:

$203,406.67

Net increase this Change Order:

Substantial Completion:
Final Completion:

(days or dates)

242
242

Contract Price with all
approved Change

$2,119,723.64

Contract Time with all approved
Change Orders:

(days or dates)

Orders: Substantial Completion: | 392 (11-18-2019)
Final Completion: | 422 (12-17-2019)

ACCEPTED: RECOMMENDED: APPROVED:

By: By: By:

CONTRACTOR (Signature) ENGINEER (Signature) OWNER (Signature)

Date: Date: Date:

4454bc77-f484-4e82-be2c-6a63e3a45231.doc

00942 - 2
C:\Granicus\Legistar5\L5\Temp\4454bc77-f484-4e82-be2c-6a63e3a45231.doc Rev. 05/01



	SECTION 00942 – Change Order Form
	Project: CR 512 RESURFACING & SHOULDER WIDENING FROM MYRTLE STREET TO 125th AVENUE
	Additional Contract Time:



