
 

 
 

 

 

  
 

                           
 

    
                           
 

       
      

     
 

           
      

                           

    
 

 
  

    
 

  
 

 

           
     

       
  
  

  
  
  

   
  

       
   

  
  

 
 

  
  

  
 

      
 

  
  

 
  

  
  

   
 

     
  
  

 
  

  
  

   
 

       
 

 
  

 
  

  
  

 

     
                    
     

     
 

   
  

     
     

 

IRC-1305 

SECTION 00942 - Change Order Form 
No. _2_ 

DATE OF ISSUANCE: JUNE 23, 2020 EFFECTIVE DATE: JUNE 23, 2020 

OWNER: Indian River County 
CONTRACTOR COMMUNITY ASPHALT, CORP. 
Project: CR 512 RESURFACING & SHOULDER WIDENING FROM MYRTLE STREET TO 125th 

AVENUE 
OWNER's Project No. IRC-1305 OWNER’S Bid No. 2018009 
FM No.: 433068-1-54-01 

You are directed to make the following changes in the Contract Documents: 

Reason for Change Order: 
The project is complete.  This change order is intended to make final adjustments to bid line items in 
order to finalize the contract amount and release retainage to the Contractor. 

Attachments: 
Description of Itemized Changes 

CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE: 
Description 
Original Contract Price 

Amount 
$1,916,316.97 

CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIMES 
Description 
Original Contract Time: 

Substantial Completion: 
Final Completion: 

Time 
(days or dates) 
150 
180 

Net Increase from previous 
Change Order No. 1 to 1: 

$203,406.67 Net change from previous Change 
Order No. 1 to 1: 

Substantial Completion: 
Final Completion: 

(days) 
242 
242 

Contract Price prior to this 
Change Order: 

$2,119,723.64 Contract Time prior to this Change 
Order: 

Substantial Completion: 
Final Completion: 

(days or dates) 
392 
422 

Net decrease of this Change 
Order: 

Contract Price with all approved 
Change Orders: 

$27,236.44 

$2,092,487.20 

Net increase this Change Order: 
Substantial Completion: 

Final Completion: 
(days or dates) 
85 
85 

Contract Time with all approved 
Change Orders: 

Substantial Completion: 
Final Completion: 

(days or dates) 
477 
507 

ACCEPTED: 

By: Community Asphalt Corp. 

RECOMMENDED: 

By: Kirstin Leiendecker, P.E., ICR 
Engineering 

APPROVED: 

By: Richard B. Szpyrka, P.E., IRC 
Public Works 
OWNER (Signature) CONTRACTOR (Signature) ENGINEER (Signature) 

Change Order Form – 00942 

F:\Public Works\ENGINEERING DIVISION PROJECTS\1305-CR 512 Resurf (SCOP)_Myrtle St to 125th St\1-Admin\Agenda Items\Project Closeout\IRC-
1305_CO2_20200623.docx 



  

   

 

   

      

     

     

 

   

    

        

  

     
 

   

      
 

    
 

    
 

 

  

  

  

   

     
 

     

  

   

       

   

       
  

    
   

    
 

    
  

 

                                     

 

                        

           

CHANGE ORDER NO. 2 
DESCRIPTION OF ITEMIZED CHANGES 

PROJECT NAME:  CR 512 Resurfacing & Shoulder Widening from Myrtle Street to 125th Avenue Project 
PROJECT NO.  IRC-1305  BID NO. 2018009 FM NO. 433068-1-54-01 

Item No. Description Unit Quantity Unit Price Price Increase Price Decrease 

102-99 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY ED 366.00 13.97 5,113.02 

120-1 REGULAR EXCAVATION CY 195.07 32.26 6,292.96 

160-4 TYPE B STABILIZATION SY 514.11 7.08 3,639.90 

285-706 OPTIONAL BASE, BASE GROUP 06 SY 80.22 66.84 5,361.90 

327-70-6 MILLING EXIST ASPH PAVT, 1-1/2" AVG DEPTH SY 1,485.71 3.45 5,125.70 

520-1-10 CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER, TYPE F LF 68.00 58.23 3,959.64 

522-2 CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 6" THICK SY 423.61 98.99 41,933.15 

527-2 DETECTABLE WARNINGS SF 72.40 25.00 1,810.00 

630-2-11 CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, OPEN TRENCH LF 56.00 6.11 342.16 

630-2-12 CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, DIRECTIONAL BORE LF 7.00 20.38 142.66 

635-2-11 PULL & SPLICE BOX, F&I, 13" x 24" COVER SIZE EA 5.00 582.28 2,911.40 

706-3 RETRO-REFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKER EA 97.00 3.49 338.53 

711-11-123 
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 12" FOR 
CROSSWALK OR ROUNDABOUT LF 302.00 1.86 561.72 

711-11-170 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, ARROWS EA 2.00 69.87 139.74 

711-11-224 
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID, 18" FOR 
DIAGONAL OR CHEVRON LF 129.00 2.91 375.39 

711-16-101 
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, 
SOLID, 6" GM 0.10 5,694.66 569.47 

711-16-201 
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, YELLOW, 
SOLID, 6" GM 0.04 5,694.66 239.18 

WCD 2 SILT FENCE RELOCATION LS 1.00 600.00 600.00 

WCD 3 MOT FOR CORES LS 1.00 3,302.89 3,302.89 

WCD 5 CURB LS 1.00 3,314.23 3,314.23 

WCD 6 BOYS AND GIRLS CLUB LS 1.00 21,253.54 21,253.54 

110-1-1 CLEARING & GRUBBING AC 10.63 2,025.21 21,527.98 

120-6 EMBANKMENT CY 243.67 1.16 282.66 

285-701 OPTIONAL BASE, BASE GROUP 01 SY 511.09 26.91 13,753.43 

337-7-81 
ASPHALT CONCRETE FRICTION COURSE (TRAFFIC B, FC-12.5, 
PG 76-22) TN 39.97 127.85 5,110.16 

430-174-112 PIPE CULVERT, ROUND, 12" SD (C.M.P.) LF 21.00 174.68 3,668.28 

570-1-2 PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD (BAHIA) SY 3,085.00 4.06 12,525.10 

633-3-11 
FIBER OPTIC CONNECTION HARDWARE, F&I, SPLICE 
ENCLOSURE EA 1.00 756.96 756.96 

700-1-11 SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I GM, < 12 SF AS 1.00 465.82 465.82 

700-1-50 SINGLE POST SIGN (RELOCATE) AS 2.00 349.37 698.74 

711-11-125 
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 24" FOR STOP 
LINES OR CROSSWALK LF 85.00 4.08 346.80 

711-11-141 
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, 2-4 DOTTED 
GUIDELINE/6-10 GAP EXTENSION, 6" GM 0.02 1,310.12 20.96 

711-16-202 
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, YELLOW, 
SOLID, 8" GM 0.03 7,394.90 221.85 

711-16-231 
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, YELLOW, 
SKIP, (10-30) 6" GM 0.13 1,455.69 184.87 

FA FORCE ACCOUNT LS 1 75,000.00 75,000.00 

SUBTOTALS 107,327.18 134,563.62 

CR 512 Resurfacing & Shoulder Widening from Myrtle Street to 125th Avenue Project TOTAL $ (27,236.44) 

1 
F:\Public Works\ENGINEERING DIVISION PROJECTS\1305-CR 512 Resurf (SCOP)_Myrtle St to 125th St\1-Admin\Agenda Items\Project Closeout\IRC-1305_CO2_20200623 


	SECTION 00942 -Change Order Form
	CHANGE ORDER NO. 2 DESCRIPTION OF ITEMIZED CHANGES
	PROJECT NAME: CR 512 Resurfacing & Shoulder Widening from Myrtle Street to 125th Avenue Project



